DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pgs=4 2017-907926 12/12/2017 10:22 AM

CASSADY LAW OFFICES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

A PORTION OF APN: 42-190-28

Mail Tax Statements To: When Recorded Mail To:

Kert D. Robins 10308 Linfield Place Las Vegas, Nevada 89134

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged,

KERT D. ROBINS and SUSAN B. ROBINS, Trustees of THE ROBINS FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2016, pursuant to the Decree of Divorce entered in Case No.: D-17-559454-Z,

do hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

KERT D. ROBINS, an unmarried man

all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to real property located at The Ridge Tahoe, Nevada, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and legally described as follows:

See "Exhibit A"

KERT D. ROBINS, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK

On the day of November, 2017, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, **KERT D. ROBINS**, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he executed the instrument.

- Auto

NOTARY PUBLIC

KATHRYN ELLIOTT
Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 12-9110-1
My Appt. Exp. October 17, 2020

Signed in counterpart- A PORTION OF APN: 42-190-28

SUSAN B. ROBINS, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

On the day of November, 2017, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, SUSAN B. ROBINS, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that she executed the instrument.

MELINA CERVANTES
Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 16-3559-1
My Appt Exp. August 26, 2020

Exhibit A- Legal Description

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/51ST INTEREST IN AND TO THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A. AN UNDIVIDED 1/20TH INTEREST, AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON, IN AND TO LOT 33 OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, FIFTH-AMENDED MAP, RECORDED OCTOBER 29, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 61612 AS CORRECTED BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 1981, AS DOCUMENT 62661, ALL OF OFFICIAL RECORDS DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA. EXCEPTING THEREFROM UNITS 121 TO 140 AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM PLAN RECORDED AUGUST 20, 1982, AS DOCUMENT NO. 70305 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

B. UNIT NO. 134 AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON SAID CONDOMINIUM PLAN.

PARCEL TWO:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO US THE REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS PARCEL "A" ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, RECORDED JANUARY 22, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63805, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY AND STATE, FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED JANUARY 11, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63681, IN BOOK 173 PAGE 229 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND IN MODIFICATIONS THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 69063 IN BOOK 973 PAGE 812 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND RECORDED JULY 2, 1976, AS DOCUMENT NO. 1472 IN BOOK 776 PAGE 87 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

PARCEL THREE:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND RECREATIONAL PURPOSES AND FOR THE USE AND ENJOYMENT AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES OVER, ON AND THROUGH LOTS 29, 39, 40 AND 41 AS SHOWN ON TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3 SEVENTH AMENDED MAP, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTRICTED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

PARCEL FOUR:

A. A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY AND PUBLIC UTILITY

PURPOSES AS GRANTED TO HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS IN DEED RE-RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63026, BEING OVER A PORTION OF PARCEL 26-A (DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NO. 01112, RECORDED JUNE 17, 1976) IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST,-ANA-

B. AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES, 32' WIDE, THE CENTERLINE OF WHICH IS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE SEVENTH AMENDED MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE NO. 3, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986, AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

PARCEL FIVE:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE SAID UNIT AND THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY REFERRED TO IN SUBPARAGRAPH (A) OF PARCEL ONE AND PARCEL TWO, THREE, AND FOUR ABOVE DURING ONE "USE WEEK" WITHIN THE SUMMER "USE SEASON," AS SAID QUOTED TERMS ARE DEFINED IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE RIDGE TAHOE, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED EXCLUSIVE AND NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS MAY BE APPLIED TO AN AVAILABLE UNIT IN THE PROJECT DURING SAID USE WEEK WITHIN SAID USE SEASON.

A PORTION OF APN: 42-190-28



DECLARAT	IEVADA ION OF VALUE FORM			
1. Assessor Par				
a) A Portion o				
b)	1 42-170-20			
c)				
d)		1	DER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
2. Type of Prop	erty:	Book:	Page:	
a) □Vacant	Land b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	Date of Reco		
	Twnhse d) \(\sigma \) 2-4 Plex	Notes: Vei	rified Trust - JS	
e) □ Apt. Bl		***************************************	~	
	ltural h) ☐ Mobile Home Notes:	/		
☐ Other	,	<		
3. Total Value/	Sales Price of Property	\$		
	of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(
Transfer Tax	Value:	\$		
	y Transfer Tax Due	\$		
4. If Exemption	n Claimed:			
a. Transfer T	ax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	1 <u>.7</u>	/ /	
b. Explain Re	eason for Exemption: <u>Transfer to or</u>	<u>from a Trust wi</u>	thout consideration	
5 D 4 17 4			1 1	
5. Partial Intere	st: Percentage being transferred: 100 %	0	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
I ne uno	dersigned declares and acknowledges, und	ier penalty of pe	rjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and	
NKS 3/3.110, t	hat the information provided is correct to	the best of their	information and belief, and can be	
supported by do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate at disallowance of any claimed exemption	e the information	i provided nerein. Furthermore, the	
result in a nenal	ty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1	1, 01 Office determined to 10.	illiation of additional tax due, may	
and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any ac	70 per monur. Pi	t awad	
and Serier sharr	be jointly and severally habit for any ac	iditional amoun	t owed.	
Signature	14	Cap	acity Attorney	
		<u> </u>		
Signature		Capa	acity	
SELLED (CD	ANTOD) INFORMATION	BUVED (CD.	A NITEEN INTECOMA TION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	KERT D. ROBINS and SUSAN	Print Name:	KERT D. ROBINS, an	
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	B. ROBINS, Trustees of THE	Time realis.	unmarried man	
	ROBINS FAMILY	1 1	unmarred man	
	REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST	/ /		
	DATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2016,	/ /		
		/ /		
	pursuant to the Decree of			
	Divorce entered in Case No.: D-			
A 44	17-559454-Z,	A .d.d	10200 I !	
Address:	10308 Linfield Place	Address:	10308 Linfield Place	
City:	Las Vegas	City:	Las Vegas	
State:	Nevada 89134	State:	Nevada 89134	
/	/)			
COMD A NIXZ	DEDCOM DECLIECTING DECOP	DINC (ma	od if mot collen and house	
Drint Name 2	PERSON REQUESTING RECORI		ea ii not seller or buyer)	
	CASSADY LAW OFFICES	Escrow #:		
	799 West Twain Avenue	Ctata: BT	7: 90125	
City: Las	s Vegas	State: N	Zip: <u>89135</u>	